# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6557650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONVERSION

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LOCAL URBAN VEGETABLES, LLC	12/30/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LOCAL URBAN VEGETABLES, INC.
Street Address:	2222 YATES AVE.
City:	COMMERCE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90040

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62259002
Application Number:	15360876
Application Number:	15724026
Application Number:	15798112
Application Number:	62360237
Application Number:	15645993
Application Number:	62536372
Application Number:	16044209
Application Number:	17062363
Application Number:	62608819
Application Number:	16230475
Application Number:	62820099
Application Number:	16821940
Application Number:	62847108
Application Number:	15931125
Application Number:	62782888
Application Number:	16721774
Application Number:	63029207
Application Number:	62847835
Application Number:	16874345

PATENT REEL: 055330 FRAME: 0205

506510874

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62882074
Application Number:	16983716
Application Number:	63029211

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (949)955-1921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-955-1920

Email: marielboyan@koslaw.com

Correspondent Name: KLEIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 CORPORATE PARK

Address Line 2: SUITE 211

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL M. CAVANAGH
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel M. Cavanagh/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Local Urban Vegetables, LLC - Series A - Delaware Certificate of Conversion (Filed 12.30.2020)#page1.tif source=Local Urban Vegetables, LLC - Series A - Delaware Certificate of Conversion (Filed 12.30.2020)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055330 FRAME: 0206

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "LOCAL URBAN

VEGETABLES, LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"LOCAL URBAN VEGETABLES, LLC" TO "LOCAL URBAN VEGETABLES, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020,

AT 4:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

7564784 8100V SR# 20208799010

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jantony at Marior at States of States )

Authentication: 204452675

Date: 12-30-20

PATENT REEL: 055330 FRAME: 0207 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:06 PM 12/30/2020
FILED 04:06 PM 12/30/2020
SR 20208799010 - File Number 7564784

RECORDED: 02/18/2021

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

<ol> <li>The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Dela</li> </ol>
---

- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is August 16, 2019.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Local Urban Vegetables, LLC.
- 5. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Local Urban Vegetables, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on December 29, 2020.

By:	Erik Caso
Name:	Erik Caso
Title:	Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 055330 FRAME: 0208